

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 2867 of 2011

**Petitioner :-** Shambhu Nath Pandey And Another

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** V. K. Singh, Santosh Singh, Shantnu Kumar Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C. S. C., Anil Pandey, Arun Kumar, N.K. Pandey, R K Ojha, Shyam Krishna Gupta, Vijai Kr Mishra

**Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, J.**

This matter was nominated to this Bench by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice as at that point of time I was sitting in the regular jurisdiction of education service matters.

Since the roster has been changed and the matter was not part-heard, office is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for appropriate order.

**Order Date :-** 12.1.2018

SKT/-