

Court No. - 17

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 2867 of 2011

Petitioner :- Shambhu Nath Pandey And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- V. K. Singh, Santosh Singh, Shantnu Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C. S. C., Anil Pandey, Arun Kumar, N.K. Pandey, R K Ojha, Shyam Krishna Gupta, Vijai Kr Mishra

Hon'ble Mrs. Vijay Lakshmi, J.

Heard Shri Santosh Singh in the present writ petition and Shri Shantnu Kumar Pandey in Writ Petition No.7501 of 2009 on behalf of the petitioners and the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents. However, no one is present on behalf of the petitioners in the other connected writ petitions.

As today, learned counsel for the petitioners in the connected writ petitions are not present, one more opportunity is granted to them.

List on 27.7.2018, peremptorily. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date fixed.

It has been informed by the learned counsel for the petitioners and also by the learned Standing Counsel that Writ-A No.4852 of 2008, Suresh Singh Katiyar Vs. State of U.P. & Ors, has been wrongly connected with this matter.

Writ-A No.4852 of 2008, Suresh Singh Katiyar Vs. State of U.P. & Ors, which according to both the parties has been wrongly connected, be **disconnected**. Office to comply.

Order Date:-19.7.2018-SB