

**Court No. - 31**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 2867 of 2011

**Petitioner :-** Shambhu Nath Pandey And Another

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** V. K. Singh, Santosh Singh, Shantnu Kumar Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C. S. C., Anil Pandey, Arun Kumar, N.K. Pandey, R K Ojha, Shyam Krishna Gupta, Vijai Kr Mishra

**Hon'ble Mrs. Vijay Lakshmi, J.**

Learned counsel for both the parties are present.

As prayed by them, list on 31.8.2018 in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 7.8.2018

Pcl